# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Star Security, Ltd.		08/31/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blue Star Security, LLC	
Street Address:	1011 E. Touhy Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 345	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4626525	CHICAGO'S FINEST PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4662367	BLUE STAR SECURITY
Registration Number:	6618946	BLUE STAR SECURITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-755-3153

**Email:** squezada@agdglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sofia J. Quezada
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM4676
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia J. Quezada
SIGNATURE:	/Sofia J. Quezada/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007851 FRAME: 0404  $source=Blue\ Star\ Assignment\ of\ Trademarks\ from\ Blue\ Star\ Security,\ Ltd\ to\ Blue\ Star\ Security,\ LLC\ (executed\ 8.31.2022) \#page 1.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007851 FRAME: 0405

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment dated as of the 31st day of August, 2022, between Blue Star Security, Ltd., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1011 E. Touhy Avenue, Suite 345, Des Plaines, IL 60018, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Blue Star Security, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 1011 E. Touhy Avenue, Suite 345, Des Plaines, IL 60018, herein referred to as "Assignee". Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in, and has adopted, is using the following common law trademarks, which trademarks are also registered or applied-for in United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated below, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks along with all associated good will and the registration(s) thereof:

Trademark Serial No.	
or Registration No.	Mark
Reg. No. 4,626,525	Chicago's Finest Protection
Reg. No. 4,662,367	Blue Star Security
Reg. No. 6,618,946	Blue Star Security (word mark)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, along with the registrations of the trademarks.

Blue Star Security, Ltd.

Signed:

Printed: Anthony Varchetto

Its:

President

Date:

August 31, 2022

4858-4778-2189, v. 7

RECORDED: 09/15/2022